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SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY 
BA  Semester: IV 

(Under Choice Based Credit Scheme) 
Syllabus with Effect from: June, 2022-23 

Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course 

T
 
/
P 

Credit 

 
Contac

t 
Hours 
Per 

Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 
Internal External Total 

   

Ability Enhance-
ment Course 

UA04AENG51 General English T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
         

 Core Course (Any One Group)        

English UA04CENG51 History of English Literature (1660-1700): 
Restoration Age 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CENG52 History of English Literature (1701-1798): 
Neoclassical Age & Age of Transition 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CENG53 Literary Criticism T 4 4     

History UA04CHIS51  History of India-VI (The Marathas c.1664-
1750) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CHIS52  History of India-VII (The Mughal Empire 
c.1605-1750) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CHIS53  History of India-VIII  (The Company Rule  
c.1750-1857) 

T 4 4     

Economics UA04CECO51 Industrial Economics T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CECO52 Regional Economics of Gujarat-II T 4 4     
 UA04CECO53 Micro Economics T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Political Science UA04CPOL51 Modern Constitution (Switzerland & France) T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CPOL52 International Relation T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CPOL53 Government and Politics in Gujarat T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Hindi UA04CHIN51 Chayavadottar Hindi Kavita  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CHIN52 Hindi Katha Sahitya : Upanyas  
(Sara Aakash-Rajendra Yadav) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CHIN53 Hindi Sahitya Ka Ithihas Part-2  
(Ritikal, Aadhunik Kal) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course 
T 
/
P 

Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 

   

Psychology UA04CPSY51 Organizational Behaviour  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CPSY52 Counseling Psychology        T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CPSY53 Dealing with Psychological Disorders  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Sociology UA04CSOC51 Sociology of Social Process T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CSOC52 Rural Sociology T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CSOC53 Current Social Problem in Indian Society T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Gujarati UA04CGUJ51 Zaverchand K. Meghani : “Tulasi Kyaaro” T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CGUJ52 
A study of classical Guajarati poetry 
collection of Niranjan Bhagat 
“Chhandolay” 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CGUJ53 History of Medieval Gujarati Literature.   T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Geography UA04CGEO51 Oceanography T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CGEO52 Human Geography of India T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CGEO53 Thematic Cartography (Practical) P 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Logic & 
Philosophy UA04CPHI51 Rationalism T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CPHI52 Six System T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CPHI53 Ethics-II   4 4     

Sanskrit UA04CSAN51 Savitrishatakam- Dr. Jaydev Jani  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04CSAN52 Shahityadarpana of Vishvanatha 

(Parichchhed:06) 
T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04CSAN53 Mahabharat (Viratparv-Niyat Adhyay) & 
Bhashapravesh  

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T 
/P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 

   

Generic Elective 
(Any One Group) (Except the Group selected in Core Course)        

English UA03GENG51 History of English Literature (1660-
1700): Restoration Age 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA03GENG52 
History of English Literature (1701-
1798): Neoclassical Age & Age of 
Transition 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

History UA04GHIS51 History of India-VI (The Marathas 
c.1664-1750) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GHIS52 History of India-VII (The Mughal 
Empire c.1605-1750) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Indian Culture 
History UA04GICL51 Cultural History of India :Medieval and 

Modern Period 
T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GICL52 Cultural History of Gujarat : Medieval 
and Modern Period 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Economics UA04GECO51 Industrial Economics T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04GECO52 Regional Economics of Gujarat-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Political Science UA04GPOL51 Modern Constitution (Switzerland & 
France) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GPOL52 International Relation T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Hindi UA04GHIN51 Chayavadottar Hindi Kavita  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GHIN52 Hindi Katha Sahitya : Upanyas  
(Sara Aakash-Rajendra Yadav) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Functional Hindi UA04GFHN51 Functional Hindi-7  (Media Lekhan ke 
KshetraMe Kala Aur Kaushal) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GFHN52 Functional Hindi-8   
(Computer Aur Internet ) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T 
/P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 

   

Functional 
English 

UA04GFEN51 Writing Skills II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
UA04GFEN51 Conversational English Skills II  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Psychology UA04GPSY51 Organizational Behaviour  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04GPSY52 Counseling Psychology        T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Sociology UA04GSOC51 Sociology of Social Process T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04GSOC52 Rural Sociology T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Gujarati UA04GGUJ51 Zaverchand Meghani : “Tulasi Kyaaro” T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GGUJ52 
A study of classical Guajarati poetry 
collection of Niranjan Bhagat 
“Chhandolay” 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Geography UA04GGEO51 Oceanography T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA04GGEO52 Human Geography of India T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Logic & 
Philosophy UA04GPHI51 Rationalism T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GPHI52 Six System T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Sanskrit UA04GSAN51 Savitrishatakam- Dr. Jaydev Jani  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA04GSAN52 Shahityadarpana of Vishvanatha 
(Parichchhed:06) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Computer 
Application UA04GCAP51 Google Apps and DTP Application T+

P 
4 4 3 15+15 35+35 100 

 UA04GCAP52 CMS for Website Development 
(WordPress) 

T+
P 

4 4 3 15+15 35+35 100 

Office 
Management & 

Secretarial 
Practice 

UA04GOMS51 Secretarial Practice-II 
(Effect from June, 2023) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

UA04GOMS52 Office Practice -II 
(Effect from June, 2023) 

T+
P 

4 4 3 20+10 50+20 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T /P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 

   

Skill -Enhancement Elective Course  

Any One Subject 

UA04SENG51 Communication Skills IV T 2 2 2 == 50 50 

UA04SHIS51 Art Appreciation An Introduction to 
Indian Art 

T 2 2 2 == 50 50 

UA04SHIS52 Historian Tourism Theory & Practice T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SECO51 Rural Development T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SECO52 Human Development T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SHIN51 Cinema  Aur Hindi Sahitya T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SHIN52 Rangmanch Aur Hindi Natak  T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SSOC51 Family and Kinship Part-II T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
US04SPSY51 Psychology of Mental Process T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SGUJ51 Language Skills T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SGEO51 Resource Geography-II T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SPHI51 Philosophy of Yoga-2 T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SSAN51 Bhagavadjjukiyam of Bodhayana  T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SPOL51 Local Governance  T 2 2 2 == 50 50 
UA04SCAP51 Data Base Management Systems T+P 2 2 2 == 25+25 50 
UA04SNCC51 NCC Army-4 T+P 2 2 2 == 25+25 50 
UA04SIPD51 Integrated Personality Development T 2 2 2 == 50 50 

 
 


